900240344 12/05/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Artistdirect, Inc.		01/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rogue Digital, LLC
Street Address:	8899 Beverly Boulevard
City:	West Hollywood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3180819	UBL
Registration Number:	3180818	UBL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com
Correspondent Name: Carol A. Genis c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3717793-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Genis
Signature:	/cag/
Date:	12/05/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=artist direct ubl assign#page1.tif source=artist direct ubl assign#page2.tif

_CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0985

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARTISTDIRECT INTERNET GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 1601 Cloverfield Avenue, Suite 400 South, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("ADIG"), and ARTISTDIRECT, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 1601 Cloverfield Avenue, Suite 400 South, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ("Parent") (ADIG and Parent, each hereinafter "Assignor"), are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to (i) the trade names and trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule I attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"), and (ii) the domain names listed on Schedule I attached hereto (hereinafter the "Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, Rogue Digital, LLC, a California limited liability company located at 8899 Beverly Boulevard, Suite 510, West Hollywood, CA 90048 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names, the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee absolutely and forever, the entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to each of the Domain Names and Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all corresponding registrations and applications, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Each Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to each of the Trademarks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHE Los flydus A	REOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument at this 27th day of January, 2010.
	ARTISTDIRECT INTERNET GROUP, INC. By: Name: Dim h: Villa Title:
	ARTISTDIRECT, INC. By: Dinitri Villand Title: CBT

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0986

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ARTISTDIRECT	75927362	2742630	July 29, 2003
CORPORATE LOGO	76072567	2764726	September 16, 2003
CORPORATE LOGO	76072566	2457335	June 5, 2001
CORPORATE LOGO	76072563	2469613	July 17, 2001
CORPORATE LOGO	76072562	2473501	July 31, 2001
CORPORATE LOGO	76072561	2473500	July 31, 2001
CORPORATE LOGO	76072560	2524524	January 1, 2002
THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST	75306059	2407553	November 28, 2000
ARTISTDIRECT	75418187	2355839	June 6, 2000
ARTISTDIRECT	75061781	2288100	October 19, 1999
UBL	78/799,274	3,180,819	December 5, 2006
UBL	78/799,271	3,180,818	December 5, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0987

RECORDED: 12/05/2012